ON THE BASIS OF THE FOREGOING AND THE RECORD OF THIS MATTER, IT 

IS ORDERED by the Board as follows: 

1. Dock Length Variance.  A fifty-three (53) foot dock length and authorized dock use area 

variance is hereby approved for the Subject Property to allow the installation of a dock with a 

length of up to one hundred fifty-three (153) feet into the Lake from elevation 929.4 feet 

NGVD, as shown on the Dock Plan attached hereto as Exhibit B, subject to compliance with 

all of the conditions set out in this Order. 

2. Side Site Line Variance.  A side site line and authorized dock use area variance is hereby